
Bid Details/�बड �ववरण

Bid End Date/Time/�बड बंद होने क� तार�ख/समय 02-06-2025 14:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time/�बड खुलने क�
तार�ख/समय 02-06-2025 14:30:00

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date)/�बड पेशकश
वैधता (बंद होने क� तार�ख से) 180 (Days)

Ministry/State Name/मं ालय/रा!य का नाम Gujarat

Department Name/�वभाग का नाम Narmada Water Resources Water Supply And Kalpsar
Department Gujarat

Organisation Name/संगठन का नाम N/a

Office Name/काया%लय का नाम Gandhinagar

&ेता  ईमेल/Buyer Email ps2se-cdo-nwrws@gujarat.gov.in

Item Category/मद केटेगर�  Financial Advisory Services - Offsite; Tax Advisory

Contract Period/अनुबंध अविध  1 Year(s)

MSE Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover/ अनुभव के  वष, से एमएसई छूट  No

Startup Exemption for Years of Experience
and Turnover/ अनुभव के  वष, से 0टाट%अप छूट  No

Document required from seller/�व&ेता  से मांगे
गए द0तावेज़

Experience Criteria,Bidder Turnover,Certificate (Requested
in ATC),Additional Doc 1 (Requested in ATC),Additional Doc
2 (Requested in ATC)
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by
the buyer

Do you want to show documents uploaded
by bidders to all bidders participated in
bid?/

Yes

Bid to RA enabled/�बड से 2रवस% नीलामी स4&य 4कया No

Type of Bid/�बड का 5कार Two Packet Bid

Time allowed for Technical Clarifications
during technical evaluation/तकनीक� मू6यांकन के
दौरान तकनीक� 0प8ीकरण हेतु अनुमत समय

2 Days

Estimated Bid Value/अनुमािनत �बड मू6य 15000

 

Bid Number/बोली &मांक (�बड सं9या):
GEM/2025/B/6267095

Dated/4दनांक : 23-05-2025

Bid Document/ �बड द0तावेज़

1 / 5



Evaluation Method/मू6यांकन प@ित Total value wise evaluation

Arbitration Clause No
Mediation Clause No

Bid Details/�बड �ववरण

EMD Detail/ईएमड� �ववरण

Required/आवBयकता No

ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजी �ववरण

Required/आवBयकता No

MII Compliance/एमआईआई अनुपालन

MII Compliance/एमआईआई अनुपालन Yes

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खर�द वर�यता

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खर�द वर�यता Yes

1. Purchase preference to Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs): Purchase preference will be given to MSEs as
defined in Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs) Order, 2012 dated 23.03.2012 issued
by Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises and its subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned
Ministry. If the bidder wants to avail the Purchase preference, the bidder must be the Service provider of the
offered Service. Relevant documentary evidence in this regard shall be uploaded along with the bid in respect of
the offered service. If L-1 is not an MSE and MSE Service provider (s) has/have quoted price within L-1+ 15% of
margin of purchase preference /price band defined in relevant policy, then 100% order quantity will be awarded
to such MSE bidder subject to acceptance of L1 bid price. The buyers are advised to refer to the
OM_No.1_4_2021_PPD_dated_18.05.2023 for compliance of Concurrent application of Public Procurement Policy
for Micro and Small Enterprises Order, 2012 and Public Procurement (Preference to Make in India) Order, 2017. 
2. Estimated Bid Value indicated above is being declared solely for the purpose of guidance on EMD amount and
for determining the Eligibility Criteria related to Turn Over, Past Performance and Project / Past Experience etc.
This has no relevance or bearing on the price to be quoted by the bidders and is also not going to have any
impact on bid participation. Also this is not going to be used as a criteria in determining reasonableness of
quoted prices which would be determined by the buyer based on its own assessment of reasonableness and
based on competitive prices received in Bid / RA process.

Additional Qualification/Data Required/अित2रD योEयता /आवBयक डेटा

Scope of work to be uploaded by buyer:1747986979.pdf

Financial Advisory Services - Offsite; Tax Advisory ( 1 )

Technical Specifications/तकनीक� �विश�8याँ 

2 / 5

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/downloadOmppdfile/
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload_nas/MayQ225/bidding/biddoc/bid-7880241/1747986979.pdf


Specification Values

Core

Deployment Location Offsite

Category of financial advisory service Tax Advisory

Sub-category of Financial Advisory Services Filing GST , Filing TDS , Filing Income Tax Returns

Financial Advisory Reports Yes

Frequency of Progress Report Monthly

Type of Professional/Resources required Financial Consultant , Chartered accountant , GST expert ,
Financial advisor

Qualification of Professional/Resources
required CA , ICWA , Graduate / Post-Graduate in finance

Certification of Professional/Resources
required Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS)

Total Experience of Professionals / Resources
(In years) 0 - 3 Years

Addon(s)/एडऑन

Post Financial Advisory Support NA

Additional Specification Documents/अित2रD �विश�8 द0तावेज़

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षती/2रपो4टHग अिधकार� 

S.No./&.
सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षती/2रपो4टHग
अिधकार�

Address/पता To be set as
1

Additional
Requirement/अित2रD

आवBयकता

1 Apurvkumar
Shantilal Patel

382010,CENTRAL DESIGNS
ORGANISATIONS BLOCK NO - 9,
SECOND FLOOR DR. JIVRAJ
MEHTA BHAVAN ,
GANDHINAGAR , GUJARAT

1 N/A

Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/&ेता  Jारा जोड़� गई �बड क� �वशेष शतL

1. Generic

OPTION CLAUSE: The buyer can increase or decrease the contract quantity or contract duration up to 25
percent at the time of issue of the contract. However, once the contract is issued, contract quantity or
contract duration can only be increased up to 25 percent. Bidders are bound to accept the revised
quantity or duration

3 / 5



2. Buyer Added Bid Specific SLA

Text Clause(s)

SELLER  REGISTERED ADDRESS SHOULD BE IN GANDHINAGAR OR AHEMEDABAD ONLY 

3. Service & Support

AVAILABILITY OF OFFICE OF SERVICE PROVIDER: An office of the Service Provider must be located in the
state of Consignee.  DOCUMENTARY EVIDENCE TO BE SUBMITTED.

4. Service & Support

Dedicated /toll Free Telephone No. for Service Support : BIDDER/OEM  must have  Dedicated/toll Free
Telephone No. for Service Support.

Disclaimer/अ0वीकरण

The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization, whereby Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses
on the bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in
the bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and / or terms and
conditions governing the bid. If any clause(s) is / are incorporated by the Buyer regarding following, the bid and
resultant contracts shall be treated as null and void and such bids may be cancelled by GeM at any stage of
bidding process without any notice:-

1. Definition of Class I and Class II suppliers in the bid not in line with the extant Order / Office Memorandum
issued by DPIIT in this regard.

2. Seeking EMD submission from bidder(s), including via Additional Terms & Conditions, in contravention to
exemption provided to such sellers under GeM GTC.

3. Publishing Custom / BOQ bids for items for which regular GeM categories are available without any
Category item bunched with it.

4. Creating BoQ bid for single item.
5. Mentioning specific Brand or Make or Model or Manufacturer or Dealer name.
6. Mandating submission of documents in physical form as a pre-requisite to qualify bidders.
7. Floating / creation of work contracts as Custom Bids in Services.
8. Seeking sample with bid or approval of samples during bid evaluation process. (However, in bids for

attached categories, trials are allowed as per approved procurement policy of the buyer nodal Ministries)
9. Mandating foreign / international certifications even in case of existence of Indian Standards without

specifying equivalent Indian Certification / standards.
10. Seeking experience from specific organization / department / institute only or from foreign / export

experience.
11. Creating bid for items from irrelevant categories.
12. Incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to Make in India Policy.
13. Reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses.
14. Asking for any Tender fee / Bid Participation fee / Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction, as the

case may be.
15. Any ATC clause in contravention with GeM GTC Clause 4 (xiii)(h) will be invalid. In case of multiple L1

bidders against a service bid, the buyer shall place the Contract by selection of a bidder amongst the L-1
bidders through a Random Algorithm executed by GeM system.

16. Buyer added ATC Clauses which are in contravention of clauses defined by buyer in system generated bid
template as indicated above in the Bid Details section, EMD Detail, ePBG Detail and MII and MSE Purchase
Preference sections of the bid, unless otherwise allowed by GeM GTC.

17. In a category based bid, adding additional items, through buyer added additional scope of work/ additional
terms and conditions/or any other document. If buyer needs more items along with the main item, the
same must be added through bunching category based items or by bunching custom catalogs or
bunching a BoQ with the main category based item, the same must not be done through ATC or Scope of
Work.

4 / 5

https://assets-bg.gem.gov.in/resources/upload/shared_doc/list-of-categories-where-trials-are-allowed_1712126171.pdf


Further, if any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or otherwise on any aspect of
this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the Representation window provided in
the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4 days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer
is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to
such representations.

All GeM Sellers / Service Providers are mandated to ensure compliance with all the applicable laws /
acts / rules including but not limited to all Labour Laws such as The Minimum Wages Act, 1948, The
Payment of Wages Act, 1936, The Payment of Bonus Act, 1965, The Equal Remuneration Act, 1976,
The Payment of Gratuity Act, 1972 etc. Any non-compliance will be treated as breach of contract

and Buyer may take suitable actions as per GeM Contract.

This Bid is governed by the General Terms and Conditions/सामाMय िनयम और शतL, conditons stipulated in Bid and
Service Level Agreement specific to this Service as provided in the Marketplace. However in case if any condition
specified in General Terms and Conditions/सामाMय िनयम और शतL is contradicted by the conditions stipulated in
Service Level Agreement, then it will over ride the conditions in the General Terms and Conditions.
In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which
shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to
undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action

in accordance with the laws./जेम क� सामाMय शत, के खंड 26 के संदभ% मP भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश के �बडर से खर�द
पर 5ितबंध के संबंध मP भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश का कोई भी �बडर इस िन�वदा मP �बड देने के िलए तभी पा  होगा
जब वह �बड देने वाला सTम 5ािधकार� के पास पंजीकृत हो।�बड मP भाग लेते समय �बडर को इसका अनुपालन करना होगा और कोई भी
गलत घोषणा 4कए जाने व इसका अनुपालन न करने पर अनुबंध को तXकाल समाY करने और कानून के अनुसार आगे क� कानूनी कार%वाई
का आधार होगा।

---Thank You/धMयवाद---

5 / 5

https://admin.gem.gov.in/apis/v1/gtc/pdfByDate/?date=20250523
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/bidsla/62098198218081


E-TDS ની તમામ કામગીરી માટેના એજન્સી નક્કી કરવા માટેના સ્પેશીફીકેશન નક્કી કરવાબાબત
(નાણાકીય વર્ષ-૨૦૨૫-૨૦૨૬)

પરિરશષ્ટ-૧
(આઈ-ટેન્ડરમાં ભાગ લેતી એજન્સીઓ ગાંધીનગરઅથવા અમદાવાદ MSME REGISTER

એડ્રેસ ધરાવતી હોય તેજએજન્સી આ ઈ-ટેન્ડરમાં ભાગ લઈ શકશે)

(૧) આ કચેરીના અંદારજત ૧૫૦ અરિકાિીશ્રી/કમષચાિીઓ, તથા ૪ સપ્લાયિો માટે ઈ-ટીડીસની કામગીરી
કરવાની િહેશે. પિંતુ જોઆ સંખ્યામાં જે પણ વિાિો થાય તે કકસ્સામાંઆપના દ્વારા ભિવામાં આવેલ
ભાવમાં વિાિો મળવાપાત્ર થશે નહિ.

(૨) સપ્લાયિોના રબલમાંથી ૨% કાપવાના થતા જી.એસ.ટી. ની કામગીરી કરવાની િહેશે. પિંતુ જો આ
સંખ્યામાં જે પણ વિાિો થાય તે કકસ્સામાંઆપના દ્વારા ભિવામાં આવેલ ભાવમાં વિાિો મળવાપાત્ર
થશે નહિ.

(૩) આ કામગીરીનું રબલ ત્રિમાસસક ધોરણે, જે તે ક્વાટટરની કામગીરી પૂણષ કયાટના આિાિ પુિાવા સાથે બે
નકલમાં અરિક્ષક ઇજનેિશ્રી, મધ્યસ્થ આલેખન તંિ, ગાંધીનગરની કચેરી ને ચૂકવણા માટે િજુ કરવાનું
િહેશે. કામગીરી સંતોર્કાિક િીતે પૂણષ કરેલ છે તેની ખાિી થયા બાદ કચેરી દ્વારા ઈ-પેમેન્ટના માધ્યમથી
નાણા ચુકવવામાંઆવશે.

(૪) દરેક મરહનાની આવક્વેિા કપાતની જરૂરી રવગતો ત્રિમાસસક ધોરણે MS-EXCEL નાં માધ્યમથી કચેરી
દ્વારા તૈયાર કરી સોફ્ટ કોપીમાંઆપવામાં આવશે.

(૫) કચેરી દ્વારા આપવામાં આવેલ અરિકાિીશ્રી/કમષચાિીઓ તથા સપ્લાયિો નાં નામ અને તેમના કાયમી
ખાતા નંબર(પાન-PAN) નાં ડેટાની ખરાઈ (PAN – verification) તથા કચેરી દ્વારા કાપવામાં આવેલ
ટીડીએસ ની િકમની પણ કનયત સંસ્થા ની વેબ સાઈટ પિથી ખરાઈ કરીને જ એજન્સીએ ડેટા અપલોડ
કરવાના િહેશે. કચેરી દ્વારા પાન-PAN કે મારસક – ટીડીએસ ( સ્ત્રોત સ્થળે આવકવેિાની કપાત) નાં
ડેટામાં mis-match નાં કકસ્સામાં વિાિાનું કોઈ મહેનતાણું ચુકવવામાંઆવશે નહિ.

(૬) એજન્સી દ્વારા ડેટાઅપલોડ કરીને ફોમષ – ૨૭-એ કચેરીને ચકાસણી માટે મોકલવાનું િહેશે.

(૭) દરેક ક્વાટરનાં ઇ ફાઈલીગ નાં ડેટાની તથા ફોમષ – ૧૬-એ અને વર્ષ નાં અંતે તમામ
અરિકાિીશ્રી/કમષચાિીઓ ફોમષ –૧૬ પાટષ-એ અને પાટષ-બી ની રવગતોની સોફ્ટ કોપી કચેરીમાં િજુ
કરવાની િહેશે.

(૮) અરિકાિીશ્રી/કમષચાિીઓ તથા સપ્લાયિો ને લગતા ફોમષ – ૧૬ પાટષ-એ અને પાટષ-બી અને ફોમષ –૧૬-
એઓનલાઈન તૈયાર કરીને રિન્ટ બે નકલમાં િજુ કરવાના િહેશે.

(૯) અરનવાયષ કારણસર કોઈ પણ ક્વાટટરની કામગીરી િીવાઇઝડ કરવાની પરિરસ્થરતમાં એજન્સી દ્વારા જે તે
સંસ્થાઓને િીરવઝન માટે ચૂકવામાં આવેલ ખરેખર ફી પાકી િસીદ િજુ કરેથી કચેરી દ્વારા અલગથી
સિભિ (Reimbursed) કરીઆપવામાં આવશે.

(૧૦) એજન્સી દ્વારા સદિ કામગીરી આવકવેિા રવભાગ દ્વારા વખાતોવખત અમલમાં િહેતા કનયમોને
અનુસિીને સમયમયાષદામાં કરવાની િહેશે. અને તેમાં કરવામા રવલંબ થશે તો તે બદલ ઈન્કમટેક્ષ
કડપાટટમેન્ટ દ્વારા કરવામાંઆવતી દંડનીય િકમ ભિપાઈ કરવાની જવાબદારી જે તેએજન્સીની િહેશે.

(૧૧) એજન્સી દ્વારા સદિ કામગીરીને લગતા આવકવેિા રવભાગ દ્વારા જાિેર કરાયેલ કનયમો – માગષદરશષકા ની
અઘતન મારહતીની જાણ કચેરીને સમયસિ કરવાની િહેશે. અને તે મુજબ જો કોઈ વિાિાની કામગીરી
કરવાની થતી હોય તો મંજુિ થયેલ ભાવેજ (કોઈ વિાિાના મહેતાણા વગિ) કરવાની િહેશે.

(૧૨)આવકવેિા રવભાગ દ્વારા ઇસ્યુ કરવામાંઆવેલ નોટીસો નાં જવાબ પણ સદિ એજન્સીએ વિાિાના
મહેનતાણા વગિ તૈયાર કરી આપવાનાં િહેશે.તેમજ આ કચેરીના અરિકાિીશ્રી/કમષચાિી ને
આવકવેિા કપાતઅંગે આવકવેિા રવભાગ દ્વારાઆવેલ નોટીસ નો કનકાલ કરવાનો િહેશે

(૧૩) નાણાકીય વર્ષ ૨૦૨૫-૨૦૨૬ માટે મંજુિ કરેલા ભાવો નાણાકીય વર્ષ ૨૦૨૫-૨૦૨૬ નાં ક્વાટટર ૧ થી ૪ તથા
નાણાકીય વર્ષ ૨૦૨૫-૨૦૨૬ નાં તમામ ફોમષ – ૧૬ અને ફોમષ – ૧૬-એ એજન્સી તૈયાર કરે ત્યાં સુિી માન્ય
િહેશે.



(૧૪) એજન્સી દ્વારા વાપિવામાં આવેલ યુઝિ આઈડી તથા પાસવડષ કામગીરી પુણષ થયેથી કચેરી ને પિત
કરવાનો િહેશે.

(૧૫) આ ઉપિાંત પસંદ કરવામાં આવેલ એજન્સીની કામગીરી કનધાટરીત કરેલ કરારના સમયગાળા દરમ્યાન
સંતોર્કાિક જણાય તો સમયગાળો પુણષ થયા બાદ ફિીથી આ એજન્સીને કરાર ૧૧ માસ માટે લંબાવી
શકાશે તેવુ સવાષનુમતે નક્કી કરવામાંઆવેલ છે.



List of categories where trials are allowed: 
 Simulators 
 Ship's propulsion machinery, radars and sensors, navigaƟon equipment, communicaƟon equipment, RO 

plants, compressors, cranes, boats, Pilotless Target aircraŌ, pumps, dehumidifiers etc. 
 AircraŌ engine/generator/flight deck equipment/air condiƟoning system/radars 
 Tank engine/ generator/ air condiƟoning system 
 Bullet Proof Helmet, Bullet Resistance Jacket 
 Drones 
 All-Terrain Vehicles (ATV) 
 CommunicaƟon Equipment for Defense: 

Radio Sets: 
o HF/VHF/FM Manpack Radio 
o Vehicle Radio Set 
TacƟcal CommunicaƟon Systems: 
o SoŌware Defined Radio (SDR) Systems 
o VHF/UHF TacƟcal CommunicaƟon Systems 
o Handheld Satellite Phones (e.g., Iridium) 
o Combat Net Radio (CNR) Systems 
Satellite CommunicaƟon Systems: 
o Very Small Aperture Terminal (VSAT) Systems 
o Satellite Phones 
o Mobile Satellite CommunicaƟon Systems 
Command and Control Systems: 
o BaƩlefield Management Systems (BMS) 
o TacƟcal Data Links 
o EncrypƟon Devices (e.g., VINBAX) 
o Surveillance and Reconnaissance CommunicaƟon: 
o Unmanned Aerial Vehicle (UAV) CommunicaƟon Systems 
o Ground Control StaƟons (GCS) for UAVs 
o Remote Video Terminals (RVTs) 
Electronic Warfare (EW) CommunicaƟon: 
o EW CommunicaƟon Jamming Systems 
o CommunicaƟon Intelligence (COMINT) Systems 
Network Infrastructure: 
o Field Deployable CommunicaƟon Nodes 
o TacƟcal CommunicaƟon Switches 
o Mobile CommunicaƟon Shelters 
NavigaƟon and PosiƟoning Systems: 
o GPS Receivers 
o NavigaƟon Systems for Vehicles and Personnel 
Specialized CommunicaƟon Equipment: 
o Underwater CommunicaƟon Systems 
o Special Forces CommunicaƟon Gear 
o Mountain Warfare CommunicaƟon Equipment 

 ContaminaƟon Monitor 



 Fiber Reinforced PlasƟc Boat with Motor (RIBs) 
 Bukhari Improved Version 
 Fire FighƟng Equipment's as per DGQA specificaƟons 
 VicƟm LocaƟon System with Breaching System 
 HDPE Boats 
 Pontoon Boats 
 Medical equipment 
 Engineering and Mining Equipment for Bomb Disposal Units: 

 Modular protecƟon vehicles 
 High AlƟtude Clothing including Snow Boots 
 


	Bid Document/ बिड दस्तावेज़
	EMD Detail/ईएमडी विवरण
	ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजी विवरण
	MII Compliance/एमआईआई अनुपालन
	MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खरीद वरीयता
	Additional Qualification/Data Required/अतिरिक्त योग्यता /आवश्यक डेटा

	Financial Advisory Services - Offsite; Tax Advisory ( 1 )
	Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/क्रेता द्वारा जोड़ी गई बिड की विशेष शर्तें
	Disclaimer/अस्वीकरण
	---Thank You/धन्यवाद---


